



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No.354 of 2020**

Anoj Kujur **Versus** Dharamdas Annu Sahu

11/04/2025	<p>Mr. Vivek Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rahul Mishra, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to cure the default as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case after one week.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>

*Nisha*