

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 354 of 2020****ANOJ KUJUR versus DHARAMDAS ANNU SAHU****Order Sheet**

23/04/2025	<p>Mr. Rahul Mishra, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted further 01 week time to cure the defect as pointed out by the Registry failing which, this appeal will be automatically dismissed without further reference to this Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Dey	