



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 354 of 2020**

**ANOJ KUJUR versus DHARAMDAS ANNU SAHU**

**Order on Board**

15/07/2025	<p>There is no appearance on behalf of appellant even when the case is taken up in the second round of hearing.</p> <p>List this case after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
pwn	